

17.12.2019

Present: Ms. K. Pandey, counsel for petitioner/ LRs of deceased.

Sh. Rishabh Gulati, counsel for -1 with R-1 in person.

Ms. Diksha, counsel for R-2.

Sh. Vineet Sinha, counsel for R-3 insurance company.

Ld. counsels for R-1 and R-2 submit that they have already filed WS/ reply in this case.

Ld. counsel for R-3 insurance company submit that he will file reply/ legal offer within two weeks and will also supply copy thereof to the Ld counsel for the petitioner/ LRs of deceased.

IO SI Raj Kumar is absent despite service.

Issue B/ warrants in the sum of Rs.5,000/- against IO SI Raj Kumar for the next date of hearing.

In view of the above and in the interest of justice, put up for framing of issues on 17.01.2020, as requested.

(Paramjit Singh)
PO, MACT (South-West District)
Dwarka Courts, New Delhi
17.12.2019