

17.01.2020

Present: Sh. R.K. Tripathi, counsel for petitioner.

Ms. Diksha Mishra, counsel for R-1.

Ms. Nishtha Ahuja, counsel for R-2.

Sh. Vineet Sinha, counsel for R-3 insurance company.

IO SI Raj Kumar is also present.

WS stands filed on behalf of R-3. Copy supplied.

Counsel for R-2 submits that she shall move an application u/o1 rule 10 CPC for impleading DTC as respondent in this case and she requests for an adjournment for the said purpose.

Application if any, be filed by the NDOH.

Copy has already been supplied to counsel for the petitioner.

Put up for framing of issues and F.P on 04.05.2020,

Issue notice to the IO also for NDOH.

(Dr. Sumedh Kumar Sethi)
PO, MACT (South-West District)
Dwarka Courts, New Delhi
17.01.2020