

28.09.2020

Present: None for the petitioner.
None for R1.
Mr. Rishabh Gulati, Ld. Counsel for R2.
Mr. Vineet Sinha, Ld. Counsel for R3/Insurance company.

More time sought on behalf of R2 for moving appropriate application for impleading DTC. He submits that he shall file the same in FC today. Subject to filing of the same, issue notice to proposed respondents for **20.03.2021** through electronic mode.

(Dr. Sumedh Kumar Sethi)
PO, MACT (South-West District)
Dwarka Courts, New Delhi
28.09.2020