

6MACT654/19

MOHAN LAL SHARMA Vs. MAHESH KUMAR

**20.03.2021**

Present: Mr. Ajeet Kumar, Ld. Counsel for the petitioner.  
Ms. Diksha, Ld. Counsel for R1 alongwith R1.  
Mr. Rishabh Gulati, Ld. Counsel for R2.  
Mr. Vineet Sinha, Ld. Counsel for the R3 / Insurance  
company.

More time sought on behalf of R2 for impleading DTC.

Let appropriate application be moved within a week. Subject to filing of the same, issue notice to the proposed respondents on filing of PF/RC and through electronic mode for NDOH.

Steps to be taken within 4 weeks.

Re-notify for framing of issues on **29.05.2021**.

**(Dr. Sumedh Kumar Sethi)**  
**PO, MACT-01, Dwarka Courts,**  
**New Delhi /20.03.2021**