

23 MACT 654/19
MOHAN LAL SHARMA Vs. MAHESH KUMAR

03.12.2021

Present: Mr. Ajeet Kumar, Ld. Counsel for the petitioner.
Ms. Diksha Mishra, Ld. Counsel for R1.
Mr. Rishabh Gulati, Ld. Counsel for R2.
Mr. Vinit Sinha, Ld. Counsel for R3 insurance company.
Mr. Deepak, C&A for proposed respondent/ DTC.
(Vakalatnama filed. Same be taken on record).

Reply to the application under Order 1 Rule 10 CPC be
filed by the next date with advance copy to the other parties.

Be put up for arguments on this application on
03.02.2022.

Notice to the IO for clarification for the NDOH.

(Dr. Sumedh Kumar Sethi)
PO, MACT-01, Dwarka Courts,
New Delhi /03.12.2021