

MACT NO. 654/19
MOHAN LAL SHARMA VS. MAHESH KUMAR

04.05.2022

Present: Sh. Ajit Kumar-Ld. Counsel for the petitioner.

Respondent no. 1 in person.

Sh. Rishab Gulati-lid. Counsel for respondent no. 2/applicant to the application U/o 01 Rule 10 CPC.

Sh. Hardwari Lal-lid. Counsel for the non-applicant to the application U/o 01 Rule 10 CPC.

Sh. Vineet Sinha- Ld. Counsel for respondent no. 3.

Certain clarifications are required.

Issue notice to IO for next date of hearing.

Be put up for purpose fixed on 04.08.2022.

(Rekha)

**PO (MACT)-01, Dwarka Courts,
New Delhi /04.05.2022**