

MACT654/19

MOHAN LAL SHARMA Vs. MAHESH KUMAR

13.04.2023.

Present: Sh. Ajeet Kumar-Ld. Counsel for the petitioner.
Sh. Hardwari Lal Ld. Counsel for non applicant /DTC.
Sh. Vikranat- Ld. Counsel for R1.
Sh.Rishab Gulati-Ld. Counsel for R2.
Mukesh Narayan -Ld. Proxy Counsel for Ld. Counsel
for the insurance company.

Reply to the application u/o 1 Rule 10 r/w 151 CPC on
behalf of petitioner filed.

In view of the submissions made, be put up for arguments
on abovevsaid application on 09.08.2023.

(Rekha)
PO, MACT-01, Dwarka Courts,
New Delhi/13.04.2023.