

**38**

**MACT 654/19**

**MOHAN LAL SHARMA Vs. MAHESH KUMAR**

**09.08.2023**

**Present:** Petitioner with Ld. counsel Sh. Ajeet.  
Sh. Hardwari-Ld. Counsel for DTC.  
Sh. Vineet Sinha-Ld. Counsel for the insurance company.  
Sh. Rishabh Gulati-Ld. Counsel for R2.  
None for R1.

In view of the submissions made, be put up for purpose  
fixed on 12.10.2023.

**(Rekha)**  
**PO, MACT-01, Dwarka Courts,**  
**New Delhi/09.08.2023**