

05.03.2024

Present: **Advocate** Sh. Ajeet Kumar for dependents.  
**Advocate** Ms. Deeksha Mishra along with  
R1/Mahesh Kumar (driver).  
**Advocate** Sh. Rishabh Gulati for R2/A.B. Grain  
Spirit Pvt. Ltd. (owner).  
**Advocate** Sh. Vineet Sinha for R3/New India  
Assurance Co. Ltd.  
**Advocate** Sh. Arun Choudhary, proxy for Advocate  
Sh. Hardwari Lal for proposed DTC.

**Detailed Accident Report (DAR)** has been filed along with copy of police report for offences under section 279/304A IPC in FIR No. 325/19 PS Dwarka South arraigning driver, owner and insurer of Cluster bus no. DL-1PC-5938.

Application under Order I Rule 10 r/w 151 CPC for impleading driver/owner of DTC Bus No.DL-1PC-7412 has been replied by Sh. Mohan Lal Sharma (father of deceased Dheeraj Sharma) and proposed DTC.

At request, put up on **01.07.2024** for submissions upon application.

(Tarun Yogesh)  
PO, MACT-01, Dwarka Courts,  
New Delhi/05.03.2024