

14.10.2024

Present: Advocate Sh Ajit Kumar for claimants.
Advocate Ms Diksha Verma for R-1 has joined
through VC.
Advocate Sh. Rishab Gulati for R-2 (owner).
Advocate Sh Vineet Sinha for R-3/ New India
Insurance Company Ltd.

Adjournment is sought for leading evidence on
next date. Allowed.

Put up on **27.01.2025** for PE.

(Tarun Yogesh)
PO, MACT-01, Dwarka Courts,
New Delhi/14.10.2024