

27.01.2025

Present: **Advocate** Sh. Mayank Verma for claimants.
Advocate Ms. Sita Mishra along with **R1**/Mahesh Kumar (driver).
Advocate Ms. Sarita Yadav for R2/ owner has joined through VC.
None for R3/insurance company.

It is submitted that Ld. counsel for insurance company having informed about death of relative has requested next date.

Affidavit of Smt. Sheela with extra copy for R2 and R3 be taken on record. Copy given to R1.

Put up on 18.03.2025 for PE.

(Tarun Yogesh)
PO, MACT-01, Dwarka Courts,
New Delhi/27.01.2025