

18.03.2025

Present: **Advocate** Sh. Ajeet Kumar and Sh. Mayank Verma
for claimants.
R1/Mahesh Kumar (driver)
Advocate Sh. Rishab Gulati and Sh. B.P. Kathuria
for R2/owner.
Advocate Sh. Vineet Sinha for R3/New India
Assurance Co. Ltd.

PW-1 Smt. Sheela has been examined, cross-
examined by Ld. Counsel for R2 and R3.

No other witness is left to be examined.

PE is closed.

Advance copy of affidavit of witness(es) to be
examined by driver and insurer be supplied to petitioner/counsel.

Matter be listed on 20.05.2025 for RE.

(Tarun Yogesh)
PO, MACT-01, Dwarka Courts,
New Delhi/18.03.2025