

19.08.2025

At 11:08 am

Present: Advocate Sh. Mayank Verma for claimants.
Advocate Ms. Sita Mishra and Advocate Sh. Deepak
Sharma along with R1.
Advocate Sh. Rishabh Gulati for R2/owner.
Advocate Sh. Vineet Sinha for R3/New India
Assurance Co. Ltd.

At request, matter is adjourned to 01.11.2025 for

RE.

(Tarun Yogesh)
PO, MACT-01, Dwarka Courts,
New Delhi/19.08.2025