

MACT 654/19
MOHAN LAL SHARMA Vs. MAHESH KUMAR

01.11.2025

Present: Advocate Sh. Ajeet Kumar for claimant.
Advocate Ms. Sita Mishra for R1/driver.
Advocate Sh. Rishabh Gulati for R2/owner.
Advocate Shri Vineet Sinha for R3/insurance
company.
Sh. Arun Chaudhary, Proxy counsel for proposed
DTC through VC.

Ld. Counsel for R1 is seeking some more time for
leading evidence.

Other respondents may also take steps for leading
evidence.

List for RE on 06.12.2025.

(Rakesh Kumar Singh)
PO, MACT-01, Dwarka Courts,
New Delhi/01.11.2025