

MACT 654/19
MOHAN LAL SHARMA Vs. MAHESH KUMAR

06.12.2025

Present: Sh. Ajeet Kumar, Ld. Counsel for claimant.
Ms. Seeta Mishra, Ld. Counsel along with R1
(driver).
Sh. Sh. Rishabh Gulati, Ld. Counsel for R2.
Sh. Vineet Sinha, Ld. Counsel for insurance
company.

Sh. Akhilesh Kumar, DTC has joined through VC
and seeks an adjournment to produce the record. Let him do so.

R1W1 Sh. Mahesh Kumar has been examined, cross
examined and discharged.

List for RE on **02.02.2026**.

(Rakesh Kumar Singh)
PO, MACT-01, Dwarka Courts,
New Delhi/06.12.2025